

12.04.23
SI-15
Ct.32
(S.R.)

**FMA 1826 of 2018
with
CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No.CAN 2410 of 2018)
National Insurance Company Limited
v.
Devcutta Sengupta**

None appears.

Seen the office report dated 17th March, 2023.

It appears that the appellant had not complied with the earlier order of this Court passed on 5th December, 2022.

In view thereof, the appeal and the connected application are dismissed

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties, upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)